
WILKINSON CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR
JUDGE BRENDA H. TRAMMELL

November 03, 2025 9:00 AM

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

1.) 2025CR0151 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JASON GLENN HUGHES Case Status:
PENDING
ARRAIGNMENT

Filing Date: 6/27/2025
Count 1.) BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE
Count 2.) BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
Count 3.) BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
Count 4.) POSS TOOLS FOR THE COMMISSION OF A
CRIME
Count 5.) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE
SECOND DEGREE
Count 6.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WALKER
Note: ARRAIGNMENT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2.) 2025CR0179 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KHALAILA EMON COOPER Case Status:
PENDING
ARRAIGNMENT

Filing Date: 9/7/2025
Count 1.) AFFRAY

Note: ARRAIGNMENT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3.) 2025CR0180 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JAMES DOWELL FREE Case Status:
PENDING
ARRAIGNMENT

Filing Date: 9/7/2025
Count 1.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (LESS
SAFE) (ALCOHOL)
Count 2.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

Note: ARRAIGNMENT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

4.) 2025CR0181 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JORDAN ALEXANDREA CROCKETT Case Status:
PENDING
ARRAIGNMENT

Filing Date: 9/7/2025
Count 1.) GIVING FALSE INFORMATION TO A LAW
ENFORCEMENT OFFI
Count 2.) DRIVING ON SUSPENDED, CANCELED, OR
REVOKED REGISTR
Count 3.) SPEEDING

Posted Speed: 45 Actual Speed: 70

Note: ARRAIGNMENT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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5.) 2025CR0182 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANTONIO TEREZ DUCKWORTH Case Status:
PENDING
ARRAIGNMENT

Filing Date: 9/7/2025
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Count 2.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (LESS
SAFE) (ALCOHOL)
Count 3.) OPEN CONTAINER

Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

6.) 2025CR0183 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MARK  HERSHBERGER Case Status:
PENDING
ARRAIGNMENT

Filing Date: 9/7/2025
Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING

Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

7.) 2025CR0184 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. STEPHEN THOMAS MERSHON Case Status:
PENDING
ARRAIGNMENT

Filing Date: 9/7/2025
Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS
Count 2.) OBSTRUCTION OF AN OFFICER

Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

8.) 2025CR0185 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MYLEAK ANTWINE ALBRAY FOX Case Status:
PENDING
ARRAIGNMENT

Filing Date: 9/7/2025
Count 1.) FLEEING OR ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE A
POLICE OFFICER

Note: ARRAIGNMENT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

9.) 2025CR0186 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MICHAEL SHAPARKER TAYLOR Case Status:
PENDING
ARRAIGNMENT

Filing Date: 9/7/2025
Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY

Note: ARRAIGNMENT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10.) 2025CR0187 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MATHEW DAVID JONES Case Status:
PENDING
ARRAIGNMENT

Filing Date: 9/7/2025
Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY, FAMILY VIOLENCE

Note: ARRAIGNMENT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

11.) 2025CR0188 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DUSTIN RYAN COOK Case Status:
PENDING
ARRAIGNMENT

Filing Date: 9/7/2025
Count 1.) BATTERY

Note: ARRAIGNMENT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

12.) 2025CR0189 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SICONIOUS DONYA SINKFIELD Case Status:
PENDING
ARRAIGNMENT

Filing Date: 9/7/2025
Count 1.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (LESS
SAFE) (ALCOHOL)

Note: ARRAIGNMENT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

13.) 2025CR0190 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BRITNEY LYNN BROWN Case Status:
PENDING
ARRAIGNMENT

Filing Date: 9/10/2025
Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS

Note: ARRAIGNMENT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

14.) 2025CR0191 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ROCKY LEE SANDERS Case Status:
PENDING
ARRAIGNMENT

Filing Date: 9/10/2025
Count 1.) BATTERY, FAMILY VIOLENCE
Count 2.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE THIRD
DEGREE

Note: ARRAIGNMENT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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15.) 2025CR0192 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. COREY ADAM JOSEY Case Status:
PENDING
ARRAIGNMENT

Filing Date: 9/29/2025
Count 1.) UNLAWFUL CONDUCT DURING 9-1-1 CALL

Note: ARRAIGNMENT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

16.) 2025CR0193 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TARVARUS ANTWAN CARSWELL Case Status:
PENDING
ARRAIGNMENT

Filing Date: 9/27/2025
Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS

Note: ARRAIGNMENT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

17.) 2025CR0194 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TAMAZ RYSHON SIMMONS Case Status:
PENDING
ARRAIGNMENT

Filing Date: 9/27/2025
Count 1.) RECKLESS CONDUCT

Note: ARRAIGNMENT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

18.) 2025CR0195 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BRANDON WILLIAM RING Case Status:
PENDING
ARRAIGNMENT

Filing Date: 9/29/2025
Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY, FAMILY VIOLENCE

Note: ARRAIGNMENT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

19.) 2025CR0197 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CODY STEVEN MULLIS Case Status:
PENDING
ARRAIGNMENT

Filing Date: 9/29/2025
Count 1.) BATTERY, FAMILY VIOLENCE
Count 2.) HINDERING EMERGENCY TELEPHONE CALL

Note: ARRAIGNMENT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

20.) 2025CR0198 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. NOAH ANDREW BASH Case Status:
PENDING
ARRAIGNMENT

Filing Date: 9/27/2025
Count 1.) BATTERY

Note: ARRAIGNMENT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

10/3/2025 9:04 AMPage 4 of 7



WILKINSON CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR
JUDGE BRENDA H. TRAMMELL

November 03, 2025 9:00 AM

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

21.) 2025CR0199 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ISABEL KENT COWART Case Status:
PENDING
ARRAIGNMENT

Filing Date: 9/27/2025
Count 1.) WEAVING OVER ROADWAY

Note: ARRAIGNMENT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

22.) 2025CR0200 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. WILLE OSCAR BENJAMIN Case Status:
PENDING
ARRAIGNMENT

Filing Date: 9/29/2025
Count 1.) SIMPLE ASSAULT

Note: ARRAIGNMENT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

23.) 2025CR0201 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ALFRED G GIBSON Case Status:
PENDING
ARRAIGNMENT

Filing Date: 9/29/2025
Count 1.) SEXUAL BATTERY

Note: ARRAIGNMENT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

24.) 2025CR0202 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CARMEN DEAN SMITH Case Status:
PENDING
ARRAIGNMENT

Filing Date: 9/29/2025
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA, LESS THAN
AN OUNCE

Note: ARRAIGNMENT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Name Case Number Item#
BASH, NOAH ANDREW 2025CR0198 20
BENJAMIN, WILLE OSCAR 2025CR0200 22
BROWN, BRITNEY LYNN 2025CR0190 13
CARSWELL, TARVARUS ANTWAN 2025CR0193 16
COOK, DUSTIN RYAN 2025CR0188 11
COOPER, KHALAILA EMON 2025CR0179 2
COWART, ISABEL KENT 2025CR0199 21
CROCKETT, JORDAN ALEXANDREA 2025CR0181 4
DUCKWORTH, ANTONIO TEREZ 2025CR0182 5
FOX, MYLEAK ANTWINE ALBRAY 2025CR0185 8
FREE, JAMES DOWELL 2025CR0180 3
GIBSON, ALFRED G 2025CR0201 23
HERSHBERGER, MARK 2025CR0183 6
HUGHES, JASON GLENN 2025CR0151 1
JONES, MATHEW DAVID 2025CR0187 10
JOSEY, COREY ADAM 2025CR0192 15
MERSHON, STEPHEN THOMAS 2025CR0184 7
MULLIS, CODY STEVEN 2025CR0197 19
RING, BRANDON WILLIAM 2025CR0195 18
SANDERS, ROCKY LEE 2025CR0191 14
SIMMONS, TAMAZ RYSHON 2025CR0194 17
SINKFIELD, SICONIOUS DONYA 2025CR0189 12
SMITH, CARMEN DEAN 2025CR0202 24
TAYLOR, MICHAEL SHAPARKER 2025CR0186 9
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